

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 801

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “access” insert “, subject to certain conditions,”; in line 8, after “dogs;” insert “providing that certain service dog trainer organizations may be liable for personal injuries or damages to premises under certain circumstances;”; and in the same line, after “violations;” insert “requiring service dogs or service dog trainers accompanied by a dog that is being trained to display certain identification;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, strike “subsection,” and substitute “SUBSECTION; OR A SERVICE DOG TRAINER ACCOMPANIED BY A DOG THAT IS BEING TRAINED AS A SERVICE DOG DISPLAYING THE IDENTIFICATION REQUIRED BY SUBSECTION (L) OF THIS SECTION,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 37, after “(I)” insert “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 1, after “TRAINER” insert “ORGANIZATION THAT CERTIFIES THE SERVICE DOG”; and in line 2, after “ANY” insert “PERSONAL INJURIES OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, after line 3, insert:

“(3) A DOG BEING TRAINED AS A SERVICE DOG ACCOMPANIED BY A SERVICE DOG TRAINER MAY BE EXCLUDED FROM ANY OF THE PLACES DESCRIBED IN THIS SECTION IF THE ADMISSION OF THE DOG WOULD CREATE A CLEAR DANGER

(Over)

OF A DISTURBANCE OR PHYSICAL HARM TO A PERSON IN THE ESTABLISHMENT.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4, in line 4, strike “(3)” and substitute “(4) SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION,”; and strike beginning with “THE” in line 6 down through “PERSON” in line 9 and substitute “A FINE NOT TO EXCEED \$25 FOR EACH OFFENSE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 4, in lines 12 and 13, strike “may be required to” and substitute “SHALL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 4, strike beginning with “demonstrating” in line 13 down through “residence” in line 15 and substitute “ISSUED BY A SERVICE DOG TRAINER ORGANIZATION WHICH TRAINS AND CERTIFIES SERVICE DOGS FOR THE DISABLED”.